Emmﬂm@ Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

2024 CHEVROLET No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX
CORVETTE STINGRAY

VIN: 1G1YB3D4XR5129836
CONVERTIBLE
6.2L V8

W
GASOLINE o CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Regular oil changes

REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker (Need US

VPN) Personal vehicle

Last owned in Missouri
[I3] 2,620 Last reported odometer reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 4:11:52 PM
(CST). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

QLA x| Recent Service Highlights

Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service & CommentsService Comments View Details Links
W, « v 0il and filter changed10/22/2025View Details >
® Tires « Vv Tires rotated 10/22/2025View Details

CAR .
FOX)

This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

HINGEIY x| Additional History owner 1

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Total Loss

No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

Reported

Structural Damage

No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX.

Reported

Airbag Deployment

No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Reported


https://www./carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/AMiKlpdDPOgTB14jRK9lPQxRh9ohhDyiHH9dg1mmMu2mWScT8O5AS0KbCEiNR1e3zgcyzZ5FaYgfvDnX3SMLwqbcLoO-LLJ7KHFVqa0O4ecXlAS66BUTpQD7psdohwpLPR1V4tRmRZORTarHrDiV-hzhFIhCG0wKUUgtacmKFyBZ52qySkeVULZPVsiXj0hjeHMHGD9r1pboqTrDg0rLsVKmmR6VDQfe_XtN4nIIlqdDsulRquWdmH0bGuGHvkZ2iOKl41P8827MrLXbumFPKBlo8Z6x3zR4hJLxKMQkN1_YmSxmyEMa-Hg11v-5Bufr1SxBMhIL7f93lVvqIrXbc6MkWX5FJ_FO4_XFclnJBkUIkJLpyz7NTVcyqHF3gYQ1O7ufur70VBIy.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/AMiKlpdDPOgTB14jRK9lPQxRh9ohhDyiHH9dg1mmMu2mWScT8O5AS0KbCEiNR1e3zgcyzZ5FaYgfvDnX3SMLwqbcLoO-LLJ7KHFVqa0O4ecXlAS66BUTpQD7psdohwpLPR1V4tRmRZORTarHrDiV-hzhFIhCG0wKUUgtacmKFyBZ52qySkeVULZPVsiXj0hjeHMHGD9r1pboqTrDg0rLsVKmmR6VDQfe_XtN4nIIlqdDsulRquWdmH0bGuGHvkZ2iOKl41P8827MrLXbumFPKBlo8Z6x3zR4hJLxKMQkN1_YmSxmyEMa-Hg11v-5Bufr1SxBMhIL7f93lVvqIrXbc6MkWX5FJ_FO4_XFclnJBkUIkJLpyz7NTVcyqHF3gYQ1O7ufur70VBIy.cfx

Odometer Check No Issues

No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated
Accident / Damage No Issues
No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX. Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com. Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have 21 months or 33,380 miles remaining. Confirm with dealer or Warranty Active
vehicle manufacturer.

HINCIEY x| Title History Owner 1

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Damage Brands Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem
Odometer Brands . Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits s No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles

(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

HINGEI x| Ownership History owner 1

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2024
Type of owner Personal
Estimated length of ownership 1yr. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Kansas, Missouri

Estimated miles driven per year 2,414/yr
Last reported odometer reading 2,620
[HrCEAIY x| Detailed History
S Owner1 Low mileage! This owner drove less Personal Vehicle
Purchased: 2024 than the industry average of 15,000 2,414 mi/yr

CAR miles per year.

=

Date Mileage Source Comments



http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://www./carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions

Not Reported

09/04/2024

09/04/2024

09/20/2024

09/21/2024

09/21/2024

09/21/2024

09/21/2024

254

General Motors

Johnny Londoff Chevrolet
Florissant, MO
314-262-4526
londoff.com/

45/5.0
1,157 Verified Reviews

Johnny Londoff Chevrolet
Florissant, MO

4.5/5.0
1,157 Verified Reviews

McCarthy-Morse Chevrolet
Inc.

Overland Park, KS
913-649-6000
mccarthymorsechevrolet.co
m

4.4/5.0
670 Verified Reviews

McCarthy-Morse Chevrolet,
Inc.

Overland Park, KS
913-649-6000
mccarthymorsechevrolet.co
m/

4.4/5.0
670 Verified Reviews

McCarthy-Morse Chevrolet,
Inc.

Overland Park, KS
913-649-6000
mccarthymorsechevrolet.co
m

4.4/5.0
670 Verified Reviews

Missouri
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Kansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

A

A

Original Window
Sticker (Need US
VPN)

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced
- Pre-delivery inspection completed
- Fluids checked

Vehicle serviced

- Pre-delivery inspection completed

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle sold

Vehicle purchase reported

- Titled or registered as personal vehicle

Registration issued or renewed


https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/0Yh25e6ZMqarZMjCJCdFzJ0Cbw7Zr8SsgTPqd9dWoYbW9XmuKNvhiraP29NCVwBTyDcjSJT31-qjzcOKi-7JTGpcZVA2sin2UTmsEI_Svq4mY8YiUGM27IJMyFwyuv2FlqAtE9ti_5K7kcSyNSfRInjL6j7Nvxjt8qE9MYfkityDJl7_sPggWjEDGvS4-7t3sN19MYeTqf1Xbk7HNoGFSrPNZuCBu0-ZhwyaJ0cyrF3j95fL4LC5xaHe31plk5T8lpuz6iZPhqSfnONFo-w3y3uGXwjQIVrjF3uo1VWg2dThE9zUyZg2c0Yt7TPB3XXIY_B3UvXBndUfoc0XcsSJUSPTrsjtMfWIL4tmNHJWzh-dYXfztQzd9-VsCghJfvnXauKRFJcyIJc1l02Gx-w.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/0Yh25e6ZMqarZMjCJCdFzJ0Cbw7Zr8SsgTPqd9dWoYbW9XmuKNvhiraP29NCVwBTyDcjSJT31-qjzcOKi-7JTGpcZVA2sin2UTmsEI_Svq4mY8YiUGM27IJMyFwyuv2FlqAtE9ti_5K7kcSyNSfRInjL6j7Nvxjt8qE9MYfkityDJl7_sPggWjEDGvS4-7t3sN19MYeTqf1Xbk7HNoGFSrPNZuCBu0-ZhwyaJ0cyrF3j95fL4LC5xaHe31plk5T8lpuz6iZPhqSfnONFo-w3y3uGXwjQIVrjF3uo1VWg2dThE9zUyZg2c0Yt7TPB3XXIY_B3UvXBndUfoc0XcsSJUSPTrsjtMfWIL4tmNHJWzh-dYXfztQzd9-VsCghJfvnXauKRFJcyIJc1l02Gx-w.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v4/CHEV/jOxgPAIKHFlQOeeHbRtnQDGYoSuYknMiQ6emi7m3MEnlP40aelGLvejq-t-oyzB5Ku5X4OQGZh3-MAO875J2itPXb5CdHWR7U0hW_BX3AR-5jxgiJZgYvTpyGk7Dr_i6qT4znG5KCHo-Vkp2-VshiRDdTfDBaQke7JbbS1AnHYOHzi-u2PSPsljjKAPuuSnwCF7yEfUqL-sYaW44L4pGX-kAl5MXOw2jOcvRHbPuZ89waac38s1y5mySYVlvTaTsH5DqrXYpxYyryrQLYu0oJ4kkPkQmWBk0_cvO0HY22lGddkJiJgUQSnR2CDMvHWZD8VCBp2cjpcqpfEJwFPvJY7MVbW2iOPyiun-suCtIFlwK_AJqHSN-OumkpdaJtgcD_p6VEQy57CGdXS-uSbw.cfx

12/13/2024 Missouri Title issued or updated

Motor Vehicle Dept. - Registration issued or renewed
Peculiar, MO -First owner reported
Title #ULF10976 -Loan or lien reported
Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.

CAR . Learn More
Y

10/22/2025 2,620 McCarthy Chevrolet Lee's X Vehicle serviced

Summit -Maintenance inspection completed

Lees Summit, MO -Body lubricated

816-356-6610 - Fluids checked

chevyls.com/index.htm - Maintenance reminder reset
4.5/5.0 - Oil and filter changed

891 Verified Reviews - Tire condition and pressure checked

-Tires rotated
-Vehicle washed/detailed

This vehicle's oil change history, as reported to CARFAX, follows the manufacturer's
recommendation. Track your service history for free at /carfax.com/service.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www./carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www./carfaxonline.com.

NG x| Glossary

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history when all its
recommended oil changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the
manufacturer's schedule and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may
analyze reported service events to determine what is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops
may publish different recommended service schedules.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

FollowUs: ) facebook.com/cARFAX )] @CARFAXinc [ About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.


https://www./carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
https://www./carfax.com/service
http://www./carfax.com/help
http://www./carfaxonline.com
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www./carfax.com/company/about

© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
1/11/26 4:11:52 PM (CST)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2024 CHEVROLET CORVETTE vehicle
(VIN: 1G1YB3D4XR5129836), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 1/11/26 at 5:11 PM
(EST).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date







